Southern Southeast Regional Aquaculture Association, Inc.



2023 Alaska Fish Culture Conference

SSRAA has reserved June 7th -9th for the 2023 Fish Culture Conference.

The conference will take place at the Ted Ferry Civic Center in Ketchikan.

Feel free to reference the hyperlink for more information on the center: https://www.ktn-ak.us/civic-center

For a lodging option we have secured a group rate (listed as Southern Southeast Regional Aquaculture) at the Cape Fox Lodge, \$220/night for a standard room with one bed and \$220/night for standard room with two beds (taxes not included), rooms are limited. They are centrally-located in downtown Ketchikan, offer FREE high-speed wireless internet and an on-site restaurant and lounge. The Ted Ferry Civic Center is directly across the parking lot from Cape Fox Lodge.

You can make your reservations by calling (907) 225-8001
For more information on the Cape Fox Lodge visit:

https://capefoxlodge.com

For other lodging options, please click on the following link:

https://www.visit-ketchikan.com/en/Places-To-Stay/Hotels-and-Motels

For more information contact:

Susan Doherty, General Manager

sdoherty@ssraa.org (907) 225-9605 office

Southern Southeast Regional Aquaculture Association, Inc. www.ssraa.org

Southern Southeast Regional Aquaculture Association, Inc.

14 Borch Street Ketchikan, AK 99901 Office (907) 225-9605 admin@ssraa.org



2023 Alaska Fish Culture Conference Registration Form

June 7 - 9, 2023

Name:
Association/Organization/Business:
Email Contact:
I would like to hold a presentation at the conference regarding:

This registration form can also be found on the main page of our website www.ssraa.org

Please note the Alaska Fish Culture Conference has always been free of charge to conference attendees. Donations or sponsorship are always welcome as a means to help keep the conference free.

Please return registration via email to **admin@ssraa.org** as soon as possible. <u>Deadline for registration is February 15, 2023</u>.

For more information contact:

Susan Doherty - General Manager
sdoherty@ssraa.org

www.ssraa.org

(907) 225-9605